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4
13:10

2400 m
17.500 €

Autostart

Prix De Montauban
Rennpreis: 17.500 € (7.875 4.375 2.450 1.400 875 350 175)
Breed 4 Class F Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 17.500. - harnessed, Male. - metres 2.400. 7.875, 4.375, 2.450, 1.400, 875, 350, 
175.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For Colts and geldings of years 4, not having won 24.000. 

1
2400

ML: 39,0

Jaquito Du Vallon
4j. b hors W (Korean - Baraka Du Vallon)

Trainer: Denis Brossard
Besitzer: G. Veyrac
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Ecurie Guy Veyrac

Nicolas-R. Brossard

2023: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    9.540 € 2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    13.000 €16,7 22.540 €
24.11 Toulouse 4 17,6 2975B 18.000 6,8 N.R. Brossard Joie De Sam, Jasmine Du Meleuc, Jovial D
27.10 Toulouse 5 17,0 2750A 21.000 12,0 N.R. Brossard Jarabelo De Glane, Jim Joy, Jojo Clementai
20.09 Toulouse 7 17,2 2750A 21.000 13,0 N.R. Brossard Jade De Pame, Jadis Prior, Jonace Paulois
26.08 Villeréal 3 18,5 2475B 14.000 N.R. Brossard Jalisco De Neuvy, Jour De Paix, Jaquito Du 
20.07 Biarritz 4 16,8 2175B 14.000 N.R. Brossard Jawax De Keryann, Jazz Verone, Je Reve

2
ML: 12,0

Jasmin Dhelpa
4j. al W (Vivaldo Bello - Married Du Lys)

Trainer: Pascal-Jean Cordeau
Besitzer: Ecurie Val De Creuse
Züchter: M. Pascal Reix

Pascal-Jean Cordeau

2023: 14  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    23.060 €15,9 23.060 €
17.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 1 16,7 2650B 15.000 P.J. Cordeau Jasmin Dhelpa, Jamais Sans Toi, Joyau Wi
19.11 Agen-La Garenne 1 15,9 2575A 13.000 P.J. Cordeau Jasmin Dhelpa, Jules D'Erpion, Jalna Du Pa
30.10 Castéra-Verduzan 2 25,3 2800B 14.000 P.J. Cordeau Jiminy Criket Ace, Jasmin Dhelpa, Jubeo Ve
15.10 Segré dis 2700B 13.000 P.J. Cordeau Jack Is Haufor, J'arrive Well, Joligor D'Effiat
01.10 Angoulême dis 2750B 15.500 P.J. Cordeau Jazz De Guinette, Jiminy Criket Ace, Jocea

3
ML: 17,0

Jimmu Du Patural
4j. b hors W (Password - Loarasi Du Patural)

Trainer: Pascal-M. Manceau
Besitzer: G. Champie
Züchter: M. Michel Chataignon

Xavier Bonnefoux

2023: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    12.820 € 2022: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    9.290 €16,6 22.110 €
17.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar 7 18,4 2725B 13.000 X. Bonnefoux Julia De Mutrecy, Java Mika, Joyeuse Du L
12.11 Castelsarrasin 5 19,7 2400B 14.000 X. Bonnefoux Jaguar Du Londel, Jungle Tiger, James De 
01.11 Beaumont De Lo dis 2400A 15.000 C. Gazengel Java De Caponet, Jinnove Dab, Jade De Pa
09.10 Castéra-Verduzan 4 17,0 2150A 15.000 X. Bonnefoux Jinnove Dab, Joyau Du Passage, Jewel Smi
02.10 Castéra-Verduzan 2 17,3 2825B 13.000 P.M. Manceau Junior De Rego, Jimmu Du Patural, Jacari

4
ML: 93,0

Johar Des Charmes
4j. b hors H (Cristal Money - Pretence)

Trainer: Guillermo Horrach Vidal
Besitzer: Ecurie H.M. France
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Guillermo Horrach Vidal

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    21.840 €14,6 22.550 €
16.12 Amiens 8 15,4 2400A 17.500 69,0 G. Horrach Vidal Jackson D'Ecajeul, Jaouen, Jideo Street
25.11 Reims unpl 2575B 18.000 157,0 E. Bouclet Johny Du Vivier, Jet Spe, Jumbo Du Dome
14.11 Reims 8 17,7 2550B 18.000 83,0 G. Horrach Vidal Jardin D'Erable, Jezilda Mauve, Jefferson M
29.10 Amiens 8 16,6 2400A 20.000 74,0 G. Horrach Vidal Just Me Dieschoot, Justin De Marcay, Justy 
21.09 Toulouse 7 19,9 2950B 30.000 6,9 E. Raffin Jeanblanc Duem, Jumbo D'Auvillier, Jappel

5 Jiminy Criket Ace
4j. b hors W (Tabriz Du Gite - Deesse Du Gite)

Trainer: Jerome Paille
Besitzer: J. Paille
Züchter: M. Sébastien Ferchaud

Frederic Clozier

2023: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    12.255 € 2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    5.470 €15,2 20.885 €
14.12 Nantes dis 3025B 13.000 J. Paille Jasmin Vivanciere, Jubile De Chenu, Jovan
02.12 Angers 6 15,3 2350A 13.000 J. Paille Jaguar De Rozevic, Johnny Be Good Er, Jul
30.10 Castéra-Verduzan 1 24,4 2825B 14.000 J. Paille Jiminy Criket Ace, Jasmin Dhelpa, Jubeo Ve
01.10 Angoulême 2 20,2 2750B 15.500 J. Paille Jazz De Guinette, Jiminy Criket Ace, Jocea
17.09 Cholet dis 2825B 12.000 Th. Desmarres Jalmin De Gueude, Je Reve De Bouere, Jos

6
ML: 79,0

Joyau De Bellande
4j. al W (Briac Dark - Reine De Bellande)

Trainer: Pascal-Jean Cordeau
Besitzer: L. Gauthier
Züchter: E.A.R.L. De La Poussinerie

Yoann Cordeau

2023: 17  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    21.570 € 2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.890 €16,0 23.460 €
17.12 Lyon (À Parilly) 3 16,0 2100B 13.000 Y. Cordeau Justify My Love, Jericho Du Bellay, Joyau D
26.11 Bordeaux-Le Bou 1 16,3 2550A 15.000 Y. Cordeau Joyau De Bellande, Jockey Cadence, Joyau
19.11 Agen-La Garenne 4 16,5 2575A 13.000 Y. Cordeau Jasmin Dhelpa, Jules D'Erpion, Jalna Du Pa
01.11 Reims 6 17,2 2550B 15.000 Y. Cordeau Jefferson Meloc, Jaouen, Junior Sacre
22.10 Angers 6 18,3 3125B 15.000 Y. Cordeau Joplin Des Crouas, Jalenza Du Bocage, Jok

7
ML: 10,0

Jubeo Vedaquais
4j. noi. pa W (Thorens Vedaquais - Caranca)

Trainer: Virgil Foucault
Besitzer: Ecurie Kvlt
Züchter: M. Jean François Guay

Virgile Foucault

2023: 15  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    13.730 € 2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    9.180 €14,9 22.910 €
09.12 Toulouse unpl 2750A 15.000 V. Foucault Jibilie Du Damier, Jasmine Du Meleuc, Jour
18.11 Bordeaux-Le Bou 2 14,9 2550A 18.000 6,2 M. Abrivard Joker Du Boirond, Jubeo Vedaquais, Julia D
30.10 Castéra-Verduzan 3 25,5 2825B 14.000 V. Foucault Jiminy Criket Ace, Jasmin Dhelpa, Jubeo Ve
02.10 Castéra-Verduzan 3 18,6 2825B 13.000 V. Foucault Jacotte De Tize, Jordaens Atalante, Jubeo 
18.09 Vic-Fezensac 3 2475B 13.000 V. Foucault Jean De Gimat, Joone Josselyn, Jubeo Ved

8
ML: 98,0

Jaures
4j. b hors W (Repeat Love - Andromede)

Trainer: Renaud Debue
Besitzer: M. Lacoma
Züchter: Comte De Bellaigue

Maxime Yvon

2023: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.265 € 2022: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    17.730 €15,2 20.995 €
11.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 3 15,8 2550A 10.000 S. Olivier Jasmin Du Noyer, Jovial De Venel, Jaures
02.12 Angers 4 15,2 2350A 13.000 Ph. Daugeard Jaguar De Rozevic, Johnny Be Good Er, Jul
23.10 Strasbourg 8 18,8 2825B 17.000 9,7 Ph. Daugeard Joconde De Rheve, Jibilie Du Damier, Jumb
18.10 Cabourg dis 2750B 25.000 38,0 A. Lamy Jet De Cahot, Jonc De Blay, Jeridan Jasma
02.10 Le Croisé-Laroch 9 15,3 2700A 21.000 21,0 Ph. Daugeard Jazz Du Chatault, Jurassic, Jarode Paulois

9
ML: 20,0

Jadis Dairpet
4j. b hors W (Vivaldo Bello - Bora Josselyn)

Trainer: Jean Mazou
Besitzer: J. Mazou
Züchter: M. Roger Pojasek

Jean Mazou

2023: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.580 € 2022: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    18.500 €16,0 20.080 €
17.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar dis 2725B 13.000 J. Mazou Jeu Interdit, Jager Boumboum, Jerry Pont V
24.11 Toulouse 7 18,0 2975B 18.000 111,0 J. Mazou Joie De Sam, Jasmine Du Meleuc, Jovial D
27.10 Toulouse unpl 2750A 21.000 72,0 J. Mazou Jarabelo De Glane, Jim Joy, Jojo Clementai
09.10 Castéra-Verduzan 5 17,1 2150A 15.000 J. Mazou Jinnove Dab, Joyau Du Passage, Jewel Smi
20.09 Toulouse 9 17,9 2750A 21.000 114,0 J. Mazou Jade De Pame, Jadis Prior, Jonace Paulois

10
ML: 19,0

Just One
4j. b hors H (Ganymede - Acropole)

Trainer: Thomas Levesque
Besitzer: Ecurie Thomas Levesque
Züchter: Snc Elevage Pierre Levesque

Yvan Lacombe

2023: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.890 € 2022: 6  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    18.810 €15,3 20.700 €
17.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar dis 2725B 13.000 V. Cabos Julia De Mutrecy, Java Mika, Joyeuse Du L
11.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou dis 2550A 10.000 V. Cabos Jasmin Du Noyer, Jovial De Venel, Jaures
27.10 Toulouse 7 17,1 2750A 21.000 4,1 V. Cabos Jarabelo De Glane, Jim Joy, Jojo Clementai
09.10 Castéra-Verduzan dis 2150A 15.000 V. Cabos Journey, Jungle Tiger, Javari Gema
14.09 Mauquenchy 4 15,3 2850B 21.000 58,0 R. Lamy Jour De Tonnerre, Julius D'Alci, Joy Du Car

11
ML: 54,0

Jango Bello
4j. b hors W (Doberman - Catinka Bella)

Trainer: Xavier Decaudin
Besitzer: Dominique Paillard
Züchter: M. Rémi Boucret

Damien Laisis

2023: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    11.000 € 2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    6.750 €15,2 19.290 €
17.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar dis 2725B 13.000 L. Lalande Jeu Interdit, Jager Boumboum, Jerry Pont V
18.11 Bordeaux-Le Bou dis 2550A 18.000 12,0 L. Lalande Joker Du Boirond, Jubeo Vedaquais, Julia D
09.10 Castéra-Verduzan dis 2150A 15.000 A. Honore Journey, Jungle Tiger, Javari Gema
20.09 Toulouse dis 2750A 21.000 7,5 Ch. Feyte Jade De Pame, Jadis Prior, Jonace Paulois
27.08 Royan-Atlantique 5 2475B 15.000 Ch. Feyte Jaguar Djob, Jackson Du Tresor, Jasmine D

12
ML: 28,0

Jetlag Du Padoueng
4j. al W (Texas Charm - A Lovely Girl)

Trainer: Stephane Bouisson
Besitzer: N. Semeillon
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Semeillon

Pierre Geray

2023: 15  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    12.520 € 2022: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    6.050 €16,7 18.570 €
10.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar dis 2125B 14.500 M. Criado Jour De Juin, Jockey Cadence, Jagger De B
19.11 Agen-La Garenne 1 16,7 2575A 13.000 M. Criado Jetlag Du Padoueng, Jeff Des Neuf Clos, Ju
29.10 Bagnères-De-Luc 3 2425B 13.000 M. Criado Jovial De Venel, Jason De L'isop, Jetlag Du 
05.10 Agen-La Garenne 4 17,5 2575A 12.000 S. Bouisson Juliani De Lalosse, Jason De L'isop, Jove F
16.09 Beaumont De Lo 9 17,7 2400A 13.000 E. Audebert Junior Du Padoueng, Jordaens Atalante, Jul
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4
13:10

2400 m
17.500 €

Autostart

Prix De Montauban
Rennpreis: 17.500 € (7.875 4.375 2.450 1.400 875 350 175)
Breed 4 Class F Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 17.500. - harnessed, Male. - metres 2.400. 7.875, 4.375, 2.450, 1.400, 875, 350, 
175.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For Colts and geldings of years 4, not having won 24.000. 

13
ML: 89,0

Joker De Viette
4j. b hors W (Saxo De Vandel - Etta Josselyn)

Trainer: Pierre Sorais
Besitzer: Ecurie P Et M Sorais
Züchter: M. Domingo Querol San Marti

Pierre Sorais

2023: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    16.380 € 2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.960 €16,6 20.340 €
26.11 Graignes dis 2700B 13.000 M. Sorais Jayzi Du Bourg, Jeune Prodige, Jewelkim
12.11 Nantes unpl 2275B 13.000 P. Sorais Joy Of Life, Juhellet, Jaouen
08.07 Biarritz 1 16,6 2150B 13.000 P. Sorais Joker De Viette, Joum D'Erevan, Jock De N
18.06 Saint-Pierre-La-C 9 2625B 13.500 P. Sorais Job Du Mouchel, Jerard De La Potel, Jurdig 
29.05 Le Neubourg dis 3000B 13.000 P. Sorais Jaifa De L'iton, Jenssen Visais, Joyeuse De 

14
ML: 60,0

Jackpot Thicema
4j. b hors W (Clif Du Pommereux - Ocamille)

Trainer: Dominique Cannillo
Besitzer: Ecurie Baltic Speed
Züchter: M. Philippe Leloup

Michel-X.  Charlot

2023: 20  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    7.450 € 2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    10.300 €15,9 17.750 €
10.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar dis 2125B 14.500 D. Cannillo Jour De Juin, Jockey Cadence, Jagger De B
09.10 Castéra-Verduzan 7 17,3 2150A 15.000 D. Cannillo Jinnove Dab, Joyau Du Passage, Jewel Smi
03.09 Auch 7 18,0 2250A 14.500 D. Cannillo Jamaicain D'Ortuge, Jimmu Du Patural, Jou
08.08 Trie-Sur-Baïse 2 2300B 13.000 D. Cannillo Jarso Bello, Jackpot Thicema, Jacari
17.07 Cazaubon 9 2625B 13.000 D. Cannillo Just Do It Flinois, Jewel Smile, Java De Belf

15
ML: 14,0

Joyau Winner
4j. al W (Booster Winner - Beaute Winner)

Trainer: Eric Audebert
Besitzer: Alfred Fierro
Züchter: M. Laurent Claude Abrivard

Eric Audebert

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    4.460 € 2022: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    13.040 €16,5 17.500 €
17.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 3 16,8 2650B 15.000 E. Audebert Jasmin Dhelpa, Jamais Sans Toi, Joyau Wi
26.11 Bordeaux-Le Bou 3 16,5 2550A 15.000 E. Audebert Joyau De Bellande, Jockey Cadence, Joyau
19.11 Agen-La Garenne 6 17,2 2575A 13.000 E. Audebert Jetlag Du Padoueng, Jeff Des Neuf Clos, Ju
22.01 Toulouse dis 2750A 20.000 54,0 E. Audebert Jolie De L'aumance, Jasper Quesnot, Jasmi
30.12 Beaumont De Lo unpl 2400A 19.000 29,0 E. Audebert Jasmine Winner, Jadis Dairpet, Jasper Que

Ergebnis: Quoten:


